

Page	Line	
294	16	add at end of line "(Tab. XVII. fig. 2.)"
307	12	for ", Honduras, <i>San Pedro</i> " read "; HONDURAS, San Pedro."
322	35	for Tab. XXII. read Tab. XXIII.
331	22	for <i>erythromilas</i> read <i>erythromelas</i> .
342	5	for <i>C. cardinalis</i> read <i>C. virginianus</i> .
361	21	before "P. Z. S." insert "Bp."
371	7	for Antiqua read Antigua.
383	3	for <i>grammineus</i> read <i>gramineus</i> .
389	17	for <i>botteri</i> read <i>botterii</i> .
401	24	for Quatro read Cuatro.
408	31	for Rio read Real.
424	38	for <i>Pyrangra</i> read <i>Pyrranga</i> .
481	9	for <i>Lamprospar</i> read <i>Lamprospars</i> .
481	25	for Achil read Cachil.
491	19	for Cienguilla read Cieneguilla.
500	14	add at end of line "PANAMA, Veragua (<i>Arcé</i>)."
511	4	for <i>chrgsolæma</i> read <i>chrysolæma</i> .